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PROVIDER COUNTY CONTACT INFO 

Borinquen Health Care Center Miami Dade Claudia Winder 
cwinder@borinquenhealth.org 
305‐576‐6611 

Children’s Diagnostic & Treatment 
Center, Inc. 

Broward Bisola Fortune‐Evans 
bfortune@browardhealth.org 
954‐728‐1056 

 

Metro Charities 

 

Hillsborough 
Rachel Parks 
rachelp@metrotampabay.org 
727‐321‐3854 

AIDS Services of Pinellas/Empath 
Partners in Care (EPIC) 

  Pinellas Sheryl Hoolsema 
SherylHoolsema@empathhealth.org 
727‐328‐3260 

Families First Palm Beach Denise Chin 
dchin@familiesfirstpbc.org 
561‐721‐2887 

Miracle of Love Orange County LaDawn Lyons 
lpierre@miracleoflove.org 
407‐843‐1760 

St. Lucie Health Department St. Lucie Yajaira Webster 
Yajaira.Webster@flhealth.gov 
772‐462‐3916 

University of Florida Center for 
HIV/AIDS Research, Education 
Service (UF CARES) 

Duval Bonita Drayton 
Bonita.drayton@jax.ufl.edu 
904‐244‐3044 

 


